23 LC 127 0334

House Resolution 625

By: Representatives Davis of the 87th, Mitchell of the 88th, Drenner of the 85th, Scott of the 76th, Schofield of the 63rd, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Ruby Bozeman-Davis; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Ruby Bozeman-Davis started her community activism early in the 1970s by
- 3 working for the Coordinating Committee of the Black Community; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Ruby Bozeman-Davis worked for the world-renowned Menninger Foundation
- 5 in the area of mental health, where she has more than 14 years of experience working with
- 6 mentally ill youth; and
- 7 WHEREAS, having received her real estate license in 1989, she has established a long
- 8 history of addressing real estate issues and helping first time homeowners obtain their first
- 9 home; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Ruby Bozeman-Davis has further served her community as part of numerous
- local organizations and as co-founder of the Unhappy Taxpayer & Voter Organization; and
- 12 WHEREAS, this distinguished gentlewoman has given inspiration to many through her high
- 13 ideals, morals, and deep concern for her fellow citizens, and she possesses the vast wisdom

23 LC 127 0334

14 which only comes through experience and the strength of character which is achieved

- 15 through overcoming the many challenges of life; and
- 16 WHEREAS, Ruby Bozeman-Davis is united in love and marriage to her husband, Johnny
- 17 Sr., and the two have been blessed with four remarkable children, Viola, Johnny Jr., Johnny
- 18 Ray, and Annie Mae; and
- 19 WHEREAS, she is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 20 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness; and
- 21 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 22 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- 23 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 24 the members of this body recognize and commend Ruby Bozeman-Davis for her many
- 25 outstanding accomplishments and extend the most sincere best wishes for continued success,
- 26 health, and happiness.
- 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Ruby
- 29 Bozeman-Davis.